

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH,
SHIMLA**

**COPC No. 1279/2025
Decided on: 02.01.2026**

Narender Kumar

.....Petitioner

Versus

Ms. Isha Thakur & Anr.

.....Respondents

.....
Coram

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge.

Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the petitioner :

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.

For the respondents:

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua, J

Learned counsel for the respondents has placed on record a copy of office instructions dated 02.01.2026 from the Chief Accounts Officer of the respondents-H.P. State Electricity Board Ltd. conveying implementation of the judgment under office order of the even date.

2. Taking note of above documents, the present proceedings are closed. Notices issued to the respondent are discharged. Pending miscellaneous application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd January 2026

rohit

¹ *Whether reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?*
Yes.