

Narender Kumar Vs. Isha Thakur & Anr.

**CMP No.4722 of 2026 in
COPC No.1279 of 2025**

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma and Mr. Neeraj Sharma,
Advocates, for the applicant/petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, for the non-
applicants/respondents.

CMP No.4722 of 2026

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner states
that a statement has been made before the Hon'ble Division
Bench in LPA No.36 of 2026 for not pressing the contempt
proceedings for the applicant/petitioner, therefore, he be
permitted to withdraw the application at this stage with
liberty to seek appropriate remedy for the redressal of his
surviving grievances in accordance with law at an
appropriate stage.

In view of above, the present application is disposed
of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

April 20, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge